

This agreement is made between ______ (vendor name) and the Tipp City Mum Festival, Inc. (TCMFI). Whereas vendor desires to operate a concession (food, game, or exhibit) as described below at the Tipp City Mum Festival Cruise-In on September 26, 2025. The vendor agrees to follow the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The vendor shall submit a copy of this agreement and pay a nonrefundable fee of \$50 per space in the form of a check or money order payable to the Tipp City Mum Festival, Inc.
- 2. The vendor shall indemnify and save harmless the TCMFI, its volunteers, and the City of Tipp City against all loss, expenses, damage claims, injuries, causes of action, attorney fees, and court expenses which may occur or be sustained by or against TCMFI, its volunteers and/or The City of Tipp City in any way from the operation of said concession by vendor with the 2022 Tipp City Mum Festival.
- 3. Vendor shall carry a minimum \$1,000,000 liability insurance to cover all claims that may arise against vendor related participation in the 2022 Tipp City Mum Festival. When returning contract, please attach a copy of your liability insurance.
- 4. Vendor shall carry all appropriate health permits for Miami County Ohio.

Concession Name	
Name of Contact	Phone #
Email Address	
Mailing Address	
Items to be sold	
Signature of vendor	Date
5 11	le fee, and copy of \$1,000,000 liability insurance to: ty Mum Festival P.O. Box 1 Tipp City, OH 45371
Committee use only: Date received / /	Check # Amount Received